3 July 2008

Ronson Europe N.V.

Current Report 18/2008

The admission of 300,000 shares in the share capital of Ronson Europe N.V. to trading on the Warsaw Stock Exchange

Legal basis: Art. 56.1.2 of the Act on Public Offering and § 34 section 1.1,2 and 3 of the Regulation of the Minister of Finance dated 19 October 2005 on current and interim reports published by issuers of securities (Journal of Laws of 2005, No. 209, item 1744)

The management board of Ronson Europe N.V. hereby announces that on 2 July 2008 the management board of the Warsaw Stock Exchange by virtue of resolution No. 537/2008, decided to:

a) admit 300,000 ordinary bearer shares with a nominal value of EUR 0.02 each in the share capital of Ronson Europe N.V. to trading on the WSE's official market;

b) admit those shares referred to in point a) above as of 4 July 2008 (the day of first listing) to trading on the official market provided that the National Depository of Securities (KDPW) registers those shares on 4 July 2008 under the code NL0006106007.

The Management Board of Ronson Europe N.V. further announces that on 3 July 2008 it received a letter from the National Depository of Securities in which it was informed that on 4 July 2008 the National Depository of Securities would register 300,000 ordinary bearer shares in the share capital of Ronson Europe N.V. under code NL0006106007.

The Company's shares will be listed in continuous trading under the abbreviated name 'RONSON' and under the ticker name 'RON'.